

h  
T.P.(C) No. 292 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.292 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Madhu Kiran Sharma ...Petitioner

Versus

Swarn Dev Sharma ...Respondent

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J

We do not think this is a fit case for our interference. The proper course for the petitioner is to seek for appropriate maintenance during the pendency of the proceedings and also for expenses of litigation, which may be worked out in the trial Court. The transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1  
.....J  
[ S. RAJENDRA BABU ]

.....J  
[RUMA PAL]

New Delhi,  
January 18, 2002.

.PA  
ITEM No.26 Court No. 6 SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.292/2001

MADHU KIRAN SHARMA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWARN DEV SINGH Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for stay & c/delay in filing rejoinder )

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)      Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.  
For Respondent (s)      Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file